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BY) AwsT-6000 WIRELESS MOTION SENSOR

1. Open the motion sensor
Use a thin screwdriver to detach the sensor from the frame.

2. Install transmitter batteries
Place 2x 1,5V AAA alkaline batteries in the battery compartments.
The polarity should match the symbols on the holder.

3. Assign code to a Trust SmartHome receiver
Assign this transmitter to the memory of one or multiple receivers, by sliding the LEARN switch from
[DEL] to [SET] to send an ON-signal. Read the receiver’s manual for the code learning procedure.

4. Set light sensitivity

Slide the [%x] switch to select 1 of the 3 light sensitivity levels. [H]: Sensor is always active. [M]: Sensor is
active when the environment brightness is less than 20 lux (late afternoon). [L]: Sensor is active when
the environment brightness is less than 10 lux (late evening). If you want to control chime
ACDB-6500C, always choose [H].

5. Set switch-off delay
When no more motion is detected, the transmitter automatically sends an OFF-signal after 5 seconds
or 1/5/10 minutes.

6. Set detection range
Slide the [0O] switch to select 1 of the 3 detection ranges.

[IM]: 1-3 meters
[3M]: 1-5 meters
[6M]: 1-7 meters
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AWST-6000 WIRELESS MOTION SENSOR (EY)

7. Set detection angle

The horizontal detection angle of the sensor is maximum 80° and minimum 20°. Remove, reposition
or adjust the size of the plastic screens to change the detection angle. Next, affix the transmitter
using screws or double-sided tape.

8. Affix the transmitter using screws

1. Screw the base of the wireless motion sensor onto a flat surface, e.g. a wall.

2. Press the frame back onto the base and press the sensor into the frame.

3. The sensor needs 30 seconds to analyze its environment, before it becomes operational.

. Affix the transmitter using double-sided tape
Apply double-sided tape to the back of the wireless motion sensor.
. Stick the wireless motion sensor onto a flat surface, e.g. a closet.
. The sensor needs 30 seconds to analyze its environment, before it becomes operational.

[WENESRT.)

10. Delete code from Trust SmartHome receiver memory
Read the receiver’s manual for the single code deletion procedure. Slide the LEARN switch from [SET]
to [DEL] to send an OFF-signal.
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1. 6ffnen des Bewegungssensors
Trennen Sie den Melder mit einem schmalen Schraubendreher von dem Rahmen.

2. Einlegen der Batterien in den Sender
Legen Sie zwei 1,5-V-Alkali-Batterien (AAA) in das Batteriefach ein. Die Polung muss mit den Symbolen
auf dem Batteriehalter Gbereinstimmen.

3. Zuweisen eines Codes zu einem Trust SmartHome Empfanger

Weisen Sie den Sender dem Speicher von einem oder mehreren Empfangern zu.

Dazu stellen Sie den Schalter LEARN von [DEL] auf [SET], um ein ON-Signal zu senden.

Das Verfahren zum Lernen von Codes entnehmen Sie bitte der Gebrauchsanleitung des Empfangers.

4. Einstellen der Lichtempfindlichkeit

Stellen Sie den Schalter [%#] auf eine der drei Lichtempfindlichkeitsstufen. [H]: Sensor ist immer aktiv.
[M]: Sensor ist aktiv, wenn die Umgebungshelligkeit unter 20 Lux (spater Nachmittag) ist. [L]: Sensor
ist aktiv, wenn die Umgebungshelligkeit unter 10 Lux (spater Abend) ist. Wenn Sie ACDB-6500C testen
wollen, wahlen Sie immer [H].

5. Einstellen der Ausschaltverzogerung
Wenn keine weitere Bewegung erkannt wird, sendet der Sender automatisch nach 5 Sekunden oder
1/5/10 Minuten ein OFF-Signal.

6. Einstellen des Erkennungsbereichs
Stellen Sie den Schalter [O] auf einen der drei Erkennungsbereiche.

[1M]: 1-3 Meter
[3M]: 1-5 Meter
[6M]: 1-7 Meter



®
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7. Einstellen des Erkennungswinkel .

Der horizontale Erkennungswinkel des Sensors ist hdchstens 80° und mindestens 20°. Zum Andern
des Erkennungswinkels konnen Sie die Kunststoffabdeckungen abnehmen, anders positionieren oder
ihre Grof3e anpassen. Befestigen Sie den Sender dann mit Schrauben oder doppelseitigem Klebeband.

8. Befestigen des Senders mit Schrauben
1. Schrauben Sie das Unterteil des Funk-Bewegungsmelders auf eine flache Oberflache,
z. B. eine Wand.
. Dricken Sie den Rahmen wieder auf das Unterteil, und driicken Sie den Sensor in den Rahmen.
. Der Melder braucht 30 Sekunden zum Analysieren seiner Umgebung, bevor er wieder
funktionsfahig ist.

W

. Befestigen des Senders mit doppelseitigem Klebeband

Kleben Sie doppelseitiges Klebeband auf die Ruckseite des Funk-Bewegungsmelders.
. Kleben Sie den Funk-Bewegungssensor auf eine flache Oberflache, z. B. einen Schrank.
. Der Melder braucht 30 Sekunden zum Analysieren seiner Umgebung, bevor er wieder
funktionsfahig ist.

[WENESRT.)

10. Léschen eines Codes aus dem Speicher eines Trust SmartHome Empfangers
Das Verfahren zum Loschen von einzelnen Codes entnehmen Sie bitte der Gebrauchsanleitung des
eEmpfangers. Stellen Sie den Schalter LEARN von [SET] auf [DEL], um ein OFF-Signal zu senden.
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AWST-6000 WIRELESS MOTION SENSOR

1. Ouverture du détecteur de mouvement
Détachez le détecteur de son cadre avec un petit tournevis plat.

2. Placement des piles dans I'émetteur
Placez deux piles alcalines AAA 1,5 V dans le compartiment. La polarité doit étre identique aux
indications du support.

3. Enregistrement du code sur un récepteur Trust SmartHome

Enregistrez 'émetteur dans la mémoire d’'un ou de plusieurs récepteurs.

Pour cela, déplacez le commutateur LEARN de [DEL] a [SET] pour envoyer un signal d'activation.
La procédure de recherche des signaux est expliquée dans le mode d’emploi du récepteur.

4. Réglage de la sensibilité lumineuse

Réglez le sélecteur % sur 'un des trois niveaux de sensibilité lumineuse. [H] : détecteur toujours actif.
[M] : détecteur actif quand la luminosité ambiante est inférieure a 20 lux (fin d'apres-midi).

[L] : détecteur actif quand la luminosité ambiante est inférieure a 10 lux (fin de soirée).

Pour tester 'ACDB-6500C réglez-le toujours sur [H].

5. Réglage du délai de désactivation
Un signal de désactivation est automatiquement envoyé quand plus aucun mouvement n'est détecte,
apres 5 secondes ou 1/5/10 minutes.

6. Réglage de la portée de détection
Réglez le sélecteur [Q] sur I'une des trois portées de détection.

[IM] : 1-3 métres
[3M] : 1-5 metres
[6M] : 1-7 metres
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7. Réglage de I'angle de détection

Langle de détection horizontal est de maximum 80° degrés et de minimum 20°.

Pour modifier 'angle de détection, il est possible de retirer les lamelles en plastique, de les déplacer ou
d'adapter leur dimension. Fixez ensuite le détecteur avec les vis ou le ruban adhésif double face.

. Fixation de I'émetteur a I'aide des vis
Vissez la base du détecteur de mouvement sans fil sur une surface plate, tel qu'un mur.
. Appuyez ensuite le cadre sur la base et pressez le détecteur dans ce cadre.
. Le détecteur a besoin de 30 secondes pour analyser son environnement et devenir opérationnel.

[WENESY.")

. Fixation du détecteur a I'aide d'un ruban adhésif double face
Collez le ruban adhésif derriere le détecteur de mouvement.
. Ensuite, fixez le détecteur de mouvement sans fil sur une surface plate, tel qu'un placard.
. Le détecteur a besoin de 30 secondes pour analyser son environnement et devenir opérationnel.

[WENESRT.)

10. Suppression d'un code de la mémoire d'un récepteur Trust SmartHome
La procédure de suppression des différents codes est expliquée dans le mode d’emploi du récepteur.
Déplacez le commutateur LEARN de [SET] a [DEL] pour envoyer un signal de désactivation.
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1. Bewegingsmelder openen
Maak de bewegingsmelder met een kleine schroevendraaier los van het frame.

2. Batterijen in de zender plaatsen
Plaats twee 1,5 V alkalinebatterijen (AAA) in het batterijvakje. De plus en min moeten overeenkomen
met de symbolen op de batterijhouder.

3. Een code toewijzen aan een Trust SmartHome-ontvanger

Wijs de zender toe aan het geheugen van een of meer ontvangers. Zet daarvoor de LEARN-schakelaar
van [DEL] naar [SET] om een AAN-signaal te verzenden. Raadpleeg de gebruikershandleiding van de
ontvanger om de leermodus te activeren.

4. Lichtgevoeligheid instellen

Zet schakelaar [#*]Jop een van de drie lichtgevoeligheidsstanden. [H]: de melder is altijd actief. [M]: de
melder is actief wanneer de hoeveelheid licht minder dan 20 lux is (vanaf het einde van de middag).
[L]: de melder is actief wanneer de hoeveelheid licht minder dan 10 lux is (later op de avond). Als u de
ACDB-6500C wilt testen, kiest u altijd [H].

5. Uitschakelvertraging instellen
Als er geen verdere bewegingen worden gedetecteerd, stuurt de melder automatisch na
5 seconden of 1/5/10 minuten een UIT-signaal.

6. Detectiebereik instellen
Zet schakelaar [0O] op een van de drie detectiebereiken.

[IM]: 1-3 meter
[3M]: 1-5 meter
[6M]: 1-7 meter
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7. Detectiehoek instellen

De horizontale detectiehoek van de melder is maximaal 80° en minimaal 20°.

U kunt de detectiehoek wijzigen door kunststof afdekking weg te nemen, anders te plaatsen of de
grootte ervan aan te passen. Bevestig de melder vervolgens met schroeven of dubbelzijdig tape.

8.

1.

wn

[WENESRT.)

De zender met schroeven bevestigen
Schroef het onderste stuk van de draadloze bewegingsmelder op een vlakke ondergrond,
zoals een muur.

. Druk het frame weer op het onderste stuk en druk de melder in het frame.
. De bewegingsmelder heeft 30 seconden nodig om aan de omgeving te wennen,

voordat deze weer gebruiksklaar is.

. De zender bevestigen met dubbelzijdig tape

Bevestig dubbelzijdig tape aan de onderkant van de draadloze bewegingsmelder.

. Bevestig de draadloze bewegingsmelder op een vlakke ondergrond, zoals een plank.
. De bewegingsmelder heeft 30 seconden nodig om aan de omgeving te wennen,

voordat deze weer gebruiksklaar is.

10. Een code uit het geheugen van een Trust SmartHome-ontvanger wissen
De procedure voor het wissen van afzonderlijke codes staat in de handleiding van de ontvanger.
Zet de LEARN-schakelaar van [SET] naar [DEL] om een UIT-signaal te verzenden.



®

AWST-6000 WIRELESS MOTION SENSOR

1. Aprire il sensore di movimento
Utilizzare un cacciavite sottile per staccare il sensore dalla cornice.

2. Installare le batterie del trasmettitore
Inserire 2 batterie alcaline AAA da 1,5 V nel vano batterie.
Rispettare la polarita indicata dai simboli nel vano.

3. Assegnare il codice a un ricevitore Trust SmartHome

Assegnare questo trasmettitore alla memoria di uno o piu ricevitori, facendo scorrere l'interruttore di
apprendimento (LEARN ) da [DEL] a [SET], per inviare un segnale di attivazione. Leggere il manuale del
ricevitore per la procedura di apprendimento del codice.

4. Impostare la sensibilita alla luce

Far scorrere l'interruttore [£*] per selezionare uno dei tre livelli di sensibilita alla luce. [H]: il sensore e
sempre attivo. [M]: il sensore e attivo quando la luce ambiente e inferiore a 20 lux (tardo pomeriggio).
[L]: il sensore & attivo quando la luce ambiente e inferiore a 10 lux (tarda sera). Se si intende controllare
un campanello ACDB-6500C, scegliere sempre [H].

5. Impostare il ritardo di spegnimento
Se non vengono rilevati altri movimenti, il trasmettitore invia automaticamente un segnale di
spegnimento dopo 5 secondi 0 1/5/10 minuti.

6. Impostare il campo di rilevamento
Far scorrere l'interruttore [O] per selezionare uno dei tre campi di rilevamento.

[IM]: 1-3 metri
[3M]: 1-5 metri
[6M]: 1-7 metri
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AWST-6000 WIRELESS MOTION SENSOR

7. Impostare I'angolo di rilevamento

L'angolo di rilevamento orizzontale del sensore e di 80° al massimo e 20° al minimo.

Rimuovere, riposizionare o regolare le dimensioni degli schermi di plastica per cambiare angolo di
rilevamento. Quindi, fissare il trasmettitore con le viti o nastro biadesivo.

8. Fissare il trasmettitore con le viti
1. Avvitare la base del sensore di movimento wireless su una superficie piana,
ad esempio una parete.
. Premere di nuovo la cornice sulla base e premere il sensore nella cornice.
. Il sensore impiega 30 secondi per analizzare l'ambiente prima di diventare operativo.

wn

. Fissare il trasmettitore con il nastro biadesivo

Applicare il nastro biadesivo sul retro del sensore di movimento wireless.
. Far aderire il sensore di movimento wireless su una superficie piana, ad esempio un armadio.
. Il sensore impiega 30 secondi per analizzare ['ambiente prima di diventare operativo.

[WENESRT.)

10. Eliminare il codice dalla memoria del ricevitore Trust SmartHome
Leggere il manuale del ricevitore per la procedura di eliminazione di un singolo codice. Far scorrere
l'interruttore di apprendimento (LEARN) da [SET] a [DEL] per trasmettere un segnale di spegnimento.
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1. Abra el sensor de movimiento
Utilice un destornillador fino para desprender el sensor del marco.

2. Colocacion de las pilas en el transmisor
Coloque 2 pilas alcalinas AAA de 1,5V en el compartimento de las pilas.
La polaridad deberia coincidir con los simbolos del soporte.

3. Asignacion de un cédigo al receptor Trust SmartHome

Asigne este transmisor a [ memoria de uno o multiples receptores,

moviendo el interruptor APRENDIZAJE de [DEL] a [SET] para enviar una senal de ENCENDIDO.
Lea el manual del receptor para conocer el procedimiento de aprendizaje del cédigo.

4. Ajuste la sensibilidad luminosa

Mueva el interruptor [#*] para seleccionar 1 de los 3 niveles de sensibilidad luminosa. [H]: el sensor

siempre est3 activo. [M]: el sensor estd activo cuando la luminosidad del entorno es inferior a 20 lux @
(por la tarde). [L]: el sensor est3 activo cuando la luminosidad del entorno es inferior a 10 lux (a Ultima

hora de la tarde). Sidesea controlar el timbre ACDB-6500C, elija siempre [H].

5. Ajuste el tiempo de desconexion
Si deja de detectarse movimiento, el transmisor envia automaticamente una sefal de APAGADO
después de 5 segundos o de 1/5/10 minutos.

6. Ajuste el alcance de deteccion
Mueva el interruptor [Q] para seleccionar 1de los 3 alcances de deteccion.

[IM]: 1-3 metros
[3M]: 1-5 metros
[6M]: 1-7 metros
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7. Ajuste del angulo de deteccion

€l 3ngulo de deteccion horizontal del sensor es de maximo 80° y minimo 20°.

Retire, vuelva a colocar o modifique el tamano de las pantallas de plastico para cambiar el 3ngulo de
deteccién. A continuacion, fije el transmisor utilizando tornillos o cinta adhesiva de doble cara.

8. Fije el transmisor con tornillos

1. Atornille la base del sensor de movimiento inaldmbrico en una superficie plana,
por ejemplo, una pared.

. Presione el marco de nuevo sobre la base y presione el sensor en el marco.

. El sensor necesita 30 segundos para analizar su entorno, antes de estar operativo.

wn

. Fije el transmisor utilizando cinta adhesiva de doble cara

Aplique cinta adhesiva de doble cara en la parte posterior del sensor de movimiento inaldmbrico.
. Pegue el sensor de movimiento inaldmbrico en una superficie plana, p.ej. un armario.
. El sensor necesita 30 segundos para analizar su entorno, antes de estar operativo.

[WENESRT.)

10. Eliminacion del cddigo de la memoria del receptor Trust SmartHome
Lea el manual del receptor para conocer el procedimiento de eliminacién de un solo cédigo. Mueva el
interruptor APRENDIZAJE de [SET] a [DEL] para enviar una senal de apagado.
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1. Abrir o sensor de movimento
Utilize uma chave de fendas fina para retirar o sensor da estrutura.

2. Instalar as pilhas do transmissor
Coloque 2x pilhas AAA alcalinas de 1,5 V no compartimento das pilhas.
A polaridade deve corresponder aos simbolos no compartimento.

3. Atribuir um cddigo a um receptor Trust SmartHome

Atribua este transmissor 3 memadria de um ou varios receptores, fazendo deslizar o interruptor LEARN
(programacao) de [DEL] para [SET] para enviar um sinal de activacdo (ON). Leia o manual do receptor
para conhecer o procedimento de programacao do cddigo.

4. Definir a sensibilidade da luz

Faca deslizar o interruptor [R] para seleccionar 1 dos 3 niveis de sensibilidade da luz. [H]: O sensor fica
sempre activo. [M]: O sensor fica activo quando a luminosidade ambiente for inferior a 20 lux (fim de
tarde). [L]: O sensor fica activo quando a luminosidade ambiente for inferior a 10 lux (ocaso). Se quiser
controlar o aparelho de sinalizacdo sonora ACDB-6500C, seleccione sempre [H].

5. Definir adiamento de desactivacdo
Quando nao é detectado mais nenhum movimento, o transmissor envia automaticamente um sinal de
desactivacao (OFF) apds 5 segundos ou 1/5/10 minutos.

6. Definir o alcance de detec¢do
Faca deslizar o interruptor [O] para seleccionar 1 de 3 alcances de deteccéo.

[IM]: 1-3 metros
[3M]: 1-5 metros
[6M]: 1-7 metros
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7. Definir o angulo de deteccao

0 angulo maximo de deteccdo horizontal do sensor é 80°, e 0 minimo 20°.

Retire, reposicione ou ajuste o tamanho das proteccdes de plastico para alterar o angulo de deteccdo.
De sequida, prenda o transmissor utilizando parafusos ou fita adesiva de dupla face.

. Prender o transmissor utilizando parafusos

Aparafuse a base do sensor de movimento sem fios a uma superficie plana, ex. uma parede.
. Empurre a estrutura contra a base e o sensor contra a estrutura.
. 0 sensor demora 30 segundos a analisar a area circundante antes de ficar operacional.

[WENESY.")

. Prender o transmissor utilizando fita adesiva de dupla face
Aplique fita adesiva de dupla face na parte posterior do sensor de movimento.
. Cole o sensor de movimento sem fios numa superficie plana, ex. um armario.
. 0 sensor demora 30 segundos a analisar a area circundante antes de ficar operacional.

[WENESRT.)

10. Eliminar o cédigo da memadria do receptor Trust SmartHome
Leia 0 manual do receptor para conhecer o procedimento de eliminagdo do cédigo. Faca deslizar o
interruptor LEARN (programacao) de [SET] para [DEL] para enviar um sinal de desactiva¢do (OFF).
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1. Apne bevegelsessensoren.
Bruk en tynn skrutrekker for 3 lesne sensoren fra rammen.

2. Sett inn senderens batterier
Sett 2x 1,5V AAA alkaliske batterier i batterirommene.
Polariteten skal samsvare med symbolene p3 holderen.

3. Angi en kode for Trust SmartHome-mottakeren

Angi denne senderen i minnet til en eller flere mottakere, ved a skyve LEARN-bryteren fra [DEL]
til [SET] for & sende et PA-signal. Les handboken for mottakeren for  finne fremgangsmaten for
kodelaering.

4. Still inn lysfelsomheten

Skyv [#]-bryteren for 3 velge 1av 3 nivaer for lysfalsomhet. [H]: Sensoren er alltid aktiv. [M]: Sensoren

er aktiv nar omgivelsenes lysstyrke er under 20 lux (sen ettermiddag). [L]: Sensoren er aktiv nar @
omgivelsenes lysstyrke er under 10 lux (sen kveld). Hvis du vil kontrollere klokken ACDB-6500C, ma du

alltid velge [H].

5. Still inn utkoblingsforsinkelse
Nar det ikke lenger registreres bevegelser, vil senderen automatisk sende et AV-signal etter 5
sekunder, eller 1/5/10 minutter.

6. Still inn registreringsrekkevidden
Skyv [Q]-bryteren for 3 velge 1av 3 registreringsnivaer.

[IM]: 1-3 meter
[3M]: 1-5 meter
[6M]: 1-7 meter
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7. Still inn registreringsvinkelen

Sensorens horisontale registreringsvinkel er maksimalt 80° og minst 20°.

Fjerne, sett tilbake eller juster storrelsen pa plastskjermene for & endre registreringsvinkel.
Deretter fester du senderen med skruer eller dobbeltsidig teip.

8. Feste senderen med skruer

1. Skru fast bunnen pa den bevegelsessensoren pa en jevn flate, f.eks. en vegg.

2. Trykk rammen tilbake pa bunnen og trykk sensoren fast pa rammen.

3. Sensoren bruker 30 sekunder pa 3 analysere omgivelsene, for den settes i drift.

9. Feste senderen med dobbeltsidig teip

1. Pafere dobbeltsidig teip pa baksiden av den tradlese bevegelsessensoren.

2. Fest den tradlgse bevegelsessensoren pa en jevn flate, f.eks. et skap.

3. Sensoren bruker 30 sekunder pa 3 analysere omagivelsene, far den settes i drift.

10. Slette kode fra Trust SmartHome-mottakerens minne
Les bruksanvisningen til mottakeren for prosedyre for 3 slette en enkelt kode. Skyv LEARN-bryteren
fra [SET] til [DEL] for a sende ett OFF-signal.
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1. Oppna rorelsesensorn
Anvand en tunn skruvmejsel for att lossa sensorn fran ramen.

2. Installera séndarens batterier
Sattin 2 x 1,5 V AAA alkaliska batterier i batterifacket.
Polariteten ska stdmma 6verrens med symbolerna pa hallaren.

3. Tilldela kod till en Trust SmartHome-sandare
Tilldela denna sandare till en eller flera mottagares minne genom att skjuta LEARN-brytaren fran [DEL]
till [SET] for att skicka en ON-signal. Las mottagarens bruksanvisning for kodinlarning.

4. Stéll in ljuskanslighet

Skjut [#x] brytaren for att valja en av tre ljuskanslighetsnivaer. [H]: Sensorn ar alltid aktiv. [M]: Sensorn
ar aktiv nar omgivningens ljusstyrka ar mindre 3n 20 lux (sen eftermiddag). [L]: Sensorn ar aktiv nar
omagivningens ljusstyrka ar mindre an 10 lux (sen eftermiddag). Om du vill styra ett klockspel
ACDB-6500C ska du alltid valja [H].

5. Stall in avstangningsfordrojning
Nar ingen mer rorelse detekteras, skickar sandaren automatiskt en OFF-signal efter 5 sekunder eller
1/5/10 minuter.

6.5téll detekteringsomrade
Skjut [O]-brytaren for att valja 1av 3 detekteringsomraden.

[IM]: 1-3 meter
[3M]: 1-5 meter
[6M]: 1-7 meter
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7. Stéll in detekteringsvinkel

Den horisontella detekteringsvinkeln fér sensorn ar hogst 80° och minst 20°.

Ta bort, flytta eller justera storleken pa plastskarmarna for att andra detekteringsvinkeln.
Satt sedan fast sdndaren med skruvar eller dubbelsidig tejp..

. Satt fast sandaren med skruvar
Skruva fast den tradlosa rorelsesensorns bas pa en plan yta, t.ex. en vagg.
. Tryck tillbaka ramen pa basen och tryck in sensorn i ramen.
. Sensorn behdver 30 sekunder for att analysera sin omgivning, innan den kan anvandas.

[WENESY.")

. Fast sandaren med dubbelsidig tejp
Satt pa dubbelhaftande tejp pa baksidan av den tradlésa rorelsesensorn.
. Klistra fast den tradlosa rorelsesensorns bas pa en plan yta, t.ex. en vagg.
. Sensorn behover 30 sekunder for att analysera sin omgivning, innan den kan anvandas.

[WENESRT.)

10. Ta bort koden fran Trust SmartHome-mottagarens minne
Las mottagarens bruksanvisning for borttagning av enskild kod. Skjut LEARN-brytaren fran [DEL] till
[SET] for att skicka en ON-signal.
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1. Avaa liikeanturi
Irrota anturi kehyksesta littedpaiselld ruuviavaimella.

2. Lahettimen paristojen asennus
Aseta 2 x 1,5 V AAA alkaliparistot paristolokeroon. Pariston napojen tulee vastata pidikkeen symboleja.

3. Maérita Trust SmartHome-vastaanottimen koodi.

Maarita tama ldhetin yhden tai useamman vastaanottimen muistiin liu'uttamalla LEARN-kytkin
asennosta [DEL] asentoon [SET] ja [ahettamalld PAALLA-signaalin. Lue vastaanottimen kayttdoppaasta
lisatietoja koodin oppimismenetelmasta.

4. Maarita valon herkkyysasetus

Liu'uta [£x]-katkaisinta valitaksesi yhden kolmesta valon herkkyystasosta. [H]: Anturi on aina
aktiivinen. [M]: Anturi on aktiivinen, kun ymparistdn kirkkaus on alle 20 luksia (my6hainen iltapaiva).
[L]: Anturi on aktiivinen, kun ympariston kirkkaus on alle 10 luksia (mydhainen ilta). Jos haluat hallita
ACDB-6500C-halytinta, valitse aina [H].

5. Maarita poiskytkentaviive o
Kun liiketta ei havaita, [dhetin [8hettda automaattisesti POIS PAALTA -signaalin 5 sekunnin, tai 1, 5 tai
10 minuutin kuluttua.

6. Maarita tunnistusalue
Liv'uta [O]-katkaisinta valitaksesi yhden kolmesta tunnistusalueesta.

[IM]: 1 - 3 metria
[3M]: 1 - 5 metria
[6M]: 1 - 7 metria
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7. Tunnistuskulman asetus

Anturin tunnistuskulma vaakatasossa on korkeintaan 80° ja vahintaan 20°.

Saada tunnistuskulmaa poistamalla muovildpat, asettamalla ne uudestaan paikoilleen,
tai sagtamallad niiden kokoa. Kiinnitad sitten [8hetin ruuveilla tai kaksipuolisella teipilla.

. Kiinnita lahetin ruuveilla.
Ruuvaa langattoman liikkeanturin pohja tasaiselle pinnalla, esim. seinaan.
. Paina kehys takaisin pohjaosaan ja paina anturi kiinni kehykseen.
. Anturi tarvitsee noin 30 sekuntia aikaa ymparisténsa analysointiin ennen kuin
se on toimintakunnossa.

[WENESY.")

. Kiinnita |3hetin kaksipuolisella teipilla.
Kiinnita kaksipuolista teippia langattoman liikeanturin taakse.
. Kiinnita langaton likeanturi tasaiselle pinnalla, esim. kaappiin.
. Anturi tarvitsee noin 30 sekuntia aikaa ymparistdnsa analysointiin ennen
kuin se on toimintakunnossa.

[WENESRT.)

10. Koodin poisto Trust SmartHome-vastaanottimen muistista
Lue vastaanottimen kdyttéoppaasta lisdtietoja yhden koodin poistomenetelmasta.
Liu'uta LEARN-kytkin [SET]-asennosta [DEL]-asentoon [8hettadksesi POIS PAALTA -signaalin.
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1. Abn bevaegelsessensoren
Friger bevaegelsessensoren fra rammen med en tynd skruetraekker.

2. Anbring batterier i sender
Anbring 2 x 1,5 V AAA alkaline-batterier i batterikamrene.
Polerne skal passe til symbolerne pa holderen.

3. Tildel kode til en Trust SmartHome-modtager
Tildel denne sender til hukommelsen pa én eller flere modtagere ved at skubbe LEARN-kontakten fra
[DEL] til [SET] for at sende et ON-signal. Laes om proceduren for lagring af kode i modtagerens manual.

4. Indstil lysfelsomhed

Skub [#2]-knappen for at vaelge én af de tre niveauer for lysfelsomhed. [H]: Sensoren er altid aktiv.
[M]: Sensoren er aktiv, nar omgivelsernes lysstyrke er mindre end 20 lux (sen eftermiddag). [L]:
Sensoren er aktiv, nar omgivelsernes lysstyrke er mindre end 10 lux (sen aften). Hvis du vil betjene
dorklokkehgjttaleren ACDB-6500C, skal du altid vaelge [H].

5. Indstil slukningsforsinkelse
Nar der ikke laengere registreres bevaegelse, vil senderen automatisk sende et OFF-signal
efter 5 sekunder eller 1/5/10 minutter.

6. Indstil registreringsafstand
Skub [©O]-knappen for at vaelge én af de tre registreringsafstande.

[IM]: 1-3 meter

[3M]: 1-5 meter
[6M]: 1-7 meter
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7. Indstil registreringsvinkel

Sensorens vandrette registreringsvinkel er maks. 80° and min. 20°.

Fjern, flyt eller tilpas starrelsen af plastikafskaermningen for at @ndre registreringsvinklen.
Anbring nu senderen med skruer eller dobbeltklaebende tape.

8. Fastger senderen med skruer

1. Skru den tradlgse bevaegelsessensors bagstykke fast pa en flad overflade, fx en vaeg.

2. Tryk rammen fast pa bagstykket igen, og tryk sensoren ind i rammen.

3. Sensoren skal bruge 30 sekunder pa at analysere omgivelserne, for den er funktionsdygtig.

9. Fastger senderen med dobbeltklebende tape

1. Seet dobbeltklazbende tape pa bagsiden af den tradlese bevaegelsessensor.

2. Anbring den tradlese bevaegelsessensors pa en flad overflade, fx et skab.

3. Sensoren skal bruge 30 sekunder pa at analysere omagivelserne, for den er funktionsdygtig.

10. Slet kode fra Trust SmartHome-modtagers hukommelse

Laes om proceduren for sletning af den enkelte kode i modtagerens manual.
Skub LEARN-kontakten fra [SET] til [DEL] for at sende et OFF-signal.
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1. Otworz czujnik ruchu
Uzyj matego $rubokretu, aby odtaczy¢ czujnik od ramki.

2. W6z baterie przekaznika
Umiesc¢ 2 baterie alkaliczne 1,5V AAA w komorze baterii.
Biegunowos¢ powinna odpowiada¢ symbolom na komorze.

3. Przypisz kod do odbiornika Trust SmartHome

Przypisz ten przekaznik do pamieci jednego lub kilku odbiornikéw, przesuwajac przetacznik LEARN z
[DEL] na [SET], aby wysta¢ sygnat ON. Instrukcja obstugi odbiornika zawiera opis

procedury uczenia kodu.

4. Ustaw czutos¢ na swiatto

Przesun przetacznik [£%], aby wybra¢ 1z 3 pozioméw czutosci na swiatto. [H]: Czujnik jest zawsze
aktywny. [M]: Czujnik jest aktywny, jesli jasnos¢ otoczenia jest mniejsza niz 20 lukséw (pdzne
popotudnie). [L]: Czujnik jest aktywny, jesli jasnos¢ otoczenia jest mniejsza niz 10 luksow (pozny
wieczor). Jesli chcesz uruchomic sterowanie dzwonkiem ACDB-6500C, zawsze wybieraj [H].

5. Ustaw opdznienie wytaczenia
Jesli czujnik nie wykrywa juz ruchu, przekaznik automatycznie wysyta sygnat OFF po
5 sekundach lub 1/5/10 minutach.

6. Ustaw zasieg wykrywania
Przesun przetacznik [Q], aby wybrac 1z 3 zasiegéw wykrywania.

[IM]: 1-3 metrow

[3M]: 1-5 metrow
[6M]: 1-7 metrow
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7. Ustaw kat wykrywania
Vodorovny Uhel detekce snimace je maximalné 80° a minimalné 20°. Zmérnte Uhel odebranim, zménou
polohy ¢i velikosti plastovych filtrd. Poté vysilac pfipojte Srouby nebo oboustrannou lepici paskou.

[WENESY.)

[WENESRT.)

. Pfipojeni vysilace Srouby

Nasroubujte zdkladnu bezdratového snimace pohybu na rovny povrch, napriklad na sténu.

. Zatlacte ramecek do zakladny a zatlacte snimac do ramecku.
. Snimac pred zahdjenim provozu potfebuje 30 sekund k analyze prostfedi.

. Pfipojeni vysilace oboustrannou lepici paskou

Pfilepte oboustrannou lepici pdsku na zadni stranu bezdratového snimace pohybu.

. Prilepte bezdratovy snimac pohybu na rovny povrch, napfiklad na skfin.
. Snimac pred zahajenim provozu potiebuje 30 sekund k analyze prostiedi.

10. Vymazte kod z paméti prijimace Trust SmartHome
Postup vymazani jednoho kédu najdete v pfirucce pfijimace. Posunte prepinac LEARN z [SET] na [DEL],
abyste odeslali signal VYP.
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1. Oteviete snimac pohybu
Tenkym Sroubovadkem oddelte snimac od rédmecku.

2. Vlozte baterie vysilace.
Vlozte dveé 1,5V alkalické baterie AAA do prihradky na baterie.
Polarita by méla odpovidat symbolim v drzaku.

3. Piifad'te kod pfijimaci Trust SmartHome
Prifadte tento vysila¢ do paméti jednoho ¢i vice pfijimact nasledovné: Posunte prepina¢ LEARN z [DEL]
na [SET], aby odeslal signal zapnuti. Postup nauceni kédu najdete v pfirucce prijimace.

4. Nastavte citlivost na vétlo

Posunutim prepinace [#¥] vyberte 1ze 3 Urovni citlivosti. [H]: Snimac je vzdy aktivni. [M]: Snimac je
aktivni, kdyz je okolni osvétleni mensi nez 20 luxt (pozdni odpoledne). [L]: Snimac je aktivni, kdyz je
okolni osvétleni mensi nez 10 luxt (pozdni vecer). Pokud chcete ovladat zvonek

ACDB-6500C, zvolte vzdy [H].

5. Nastavte prodlevu vypnuti
Pokud neni detekovan zadny pohyb, vysila¢ automaticky zasle signal VYP.
po péti sekundach nebo 1/5/10 minutach.

6. Nastavte rozsah detekce
Posunutim prepinace [O] vyberte 1ze 3 rozsaht detekce.

[IM]:1-3m

[3M]: -5 m
[6M]: 1-7 m
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7. Nastavte Ghel detekce

Kat wykrywania poziomego czujnika wynosi 20° do 80°.

Usun, przestaw lub wyreguluj rozmiar plastikowych ekrandw, aby zmieni¢ kat wykrywania.
Nastepnie przymocuj przekaznik za pomoca srubek lub tasmy dwustronnej.

. Przymocuj przekaznik za pomoca srubek

. Wcisnij obudowe z powrotem na podstawe i wcisnij czujnik w obudowe.
. W ciaqu 30 sekund czujnik przeanalizuje otoczenie, a nastepnie rozpocznie dziatanie.

[WENESY.")

. Przymocuj przekaznik za pomoca tasmy dwustronnej
Przylep tasme dwustronna do tylnej czesci bezprzewodowego czujnika ruchu.
. Przyczep bezprzewodowy czujnik ruchu do ptaskiej powierzchni, np. szafy.
. W ciggu 30 sekund czujnik przeanalizuje otoczenie, a nastepnie rozpocznie dziatanie.

[WENESRT.)

10. Usun kod z pamieci odbiornika Trust SmartHome
Instrukcja obstugi odbiornika zawiera opis procedury usuwania pojedynczego kodu. Przesun
przetacznik LEARN z [SET] do [DEL], aby wystac sygnat OFF.

Przykre¢ podstawe bezprzewodowego czujnika ruchu do ptaskiej powierzchni, np. sciany.
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1. Otvorenie pohybového senzora
Na demontdz senzora z rému pouzite tenky skrutkovac.

2. VlozZenie batérii vysielaca
Vlozte do priecinka na batérie 2x 1,5 V AAA alkalické batérie.
Polarita sa musi zhodovat so symbolmi na drziaku.

3. Priradenie kédu k prijimacu Trust SmartHome

Prirad'te tento vysielac k pamati jedného alebo viacerych prijimacov pomocou posunutia prepinaca
ucenia z polohy [DEL] do polohy [SET] na odoslanie signalu zapnutia. Precitajte si ndvod k prijimacu pre
postup ucenia kédu.

4. Nastavenie citlivosti osvetlenia

Posunte prepinac [£¥] na vyber 1z 3 Urovni citlivosti osvetlenia. [H]: Senzor je vzdy aktivny. [M]: Senzor
je aktivny, ked'je jas okolia nizsi ako 20 luxov (neskoré popoludnie). [L]: Senzor je aktivny, ked je jas
okolia nizsi ako 10 luxov (neskord noc). Ak chcete ovladat zvonkohru ACDB-6500C,

vyberte vzdy volbu [H].

5. Nastavenie oneskorenia vypnutia
Ked'sa nerozpozna ziadny dalsi pohyb, vysiela¢ po 5 sekundach alebo 1/5/10 minUtach automaticky
odosle signal vypnutia (OFF).

6. Nastavenie detekéného dosahu
Posunte prepinac [O] na vyber 1z 3 Urovni dosahov detekcie.

[IM]: 1 - 3 metre

[3M]: 1 - 5 metrov
[6M]: 1 - 7 metrov
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7. Nastavenie detekéného uhla

Horizontalny detektny uhol senzora je maximalne 80° a minimalne 20°.

Na zmenu detekéného uhla odstrante, premiestnite alebo upravte velkost plastovych ¢asti.
V dalsom kroku pripevnite vysiela¢ pomocou skrutiek alebo obojstrannej pasky.

8. Pripevnenie vysiela¢a pomocou skrutiek

1. Priskrutkujte zakladnu bezdrétového pohyboveého senzora na plochy povrch, napr. stenu.
2. Zatlatte ram spat do zakladne a pritlacte senzor do ramu.

3. Senzor potrebuje 30 sekind na analyzu prostredia skor, ako sa stane funkénym.

9. Pripevnenie vysiela¢a pomocou obojstrannej pasky

1. Dajte obojstrannu pasku k zadnej ¢asti bezdrétového pohybového senzora.

2. Prilepte bezdrétovy pohybovy senzor na plochy povrch, napr. skrifu.

3. Senzor potrebuje 30 sekund na analyzu prostredia skor, ako sa stane funkénym.

10. Vymazanie kédu z pamate prijimaca Trust SmartHome

Precitajte si ndvod k prijimacu pre postup vymazania jedného kédu. Posurite prepinac LEARN z polohy
[SET] na [DEL] na odoslanie signdlu vypnutia (OFF).
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1. A mozgasérzékel6 kinyitasa
Egy vékony csavarhuzoé segitségével pattintsa le az érzékelét a keretrol.

2. Az addéegység elemeinek behelyezése
Helyezzen 2 db 1,5 V-os AAA méret( alkdlielemet az elemtartokba.
Az elemek polaritdsanak meg kell felelnie a tartdn lévo jeleknek.

3. Kéd hozzarendelése egy Trust SmartHome vevéegységhez )
Az adbegység hozzarendelése egy vagy tobb vevéegység memorigjahoz a LEARN (BETANULAS)
kapcsold [DEL] (TORLES) helyzetbdl [SET] (BEALLITAS) helyzetbe térténd csisztatasaval.

A koédbetanuldsi eljarasrél a vevéegyseég kézikonyveében olvashat.

4. A fényérzékenység beallitasa

A fényérzékenységi szint beallitdsdhoz csusztassa az [#*] kapcsoldt a harom lehetséges allas kozul az
egyikbe. [H]: Az érzékeld mindig aktiv. [M]: Az érzékeld aktiv, ha a kérnyezeti fényeré nem éri el a

20 lux értéket (késé délutdn). [L]: Az érzékeld aktiv, ha a kérnyezeti fényerd nem éri el a 10 lux értéket
(késé este). Ha az ACDB-6500C dallamcseng6t kivanja vezérelni, minden esetben valassza a [H] 3llast.

5. Kikapcsolasi késleltetés beallitasa
Ha nincs tovabbi észlelt mozgds, az addegység automatikusan kikapcsolasi jelet kild 5 masodperc
vagy 1/5/10 perc mulva.

6. Az észlelési tavolsagtartomany beallitasa
Az észlelési tdvolsagtartomany kivalasztdsdhoz csusztassa a [O] kapcsolot a hdrom lehetséges 3llas
kozul az egyikbe.

[IM]: 1-3 méter

[3M]: 1-5 méter
[6M]: 1-7 méter
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7. Eszlelési szogtartomany beallitasa

Az érzékeld vizszintes észlelési szogtartomanya 80° és 20° k6zotti. A mlanyag lapok kiszerelésével,
athelyezésével és dtméretezésével valtoztathatja az észlelési szogtartomanyt. Ezt kévetéen rogzitse
az adoegyseéget csavarok, vagy kétoldalu ragasztoszalag segitségével.

8. Az addéegység felerdsitése csavarokkal

1. Csavarozza a vezeték nélkuli mozgaseérzekeld hatlapjat egy sik feluletre, példaul egy falra.

2. Nyomja a keretet a hatlapra, majd illessze be az érzékeldt a keretbe.

3. Miel6tt mUkodéképessé valna, az érzékeldnek 30 masodpercre van sziksége a
kérnyezet vizsgalatdhoz.

. Az addegység felerdsitése kétoldalu ragasztoszalaggal
Ragasszon kétoldalu ragasztdszalagot a vezeték nelklli mozgdseérzékeld hatlapjara.
. Ragassza a vezeték nélkili mozgasérzékelot sik feltletre, példaul egy beépitett szekrény oldalara.
. Miel6tt mikodoképessé valna, az érzékelének 30 masodpercre van sziksége a
koérnyezet vizsgalatahoz.

[WENESRT.)

10. K6d torlése a Trust SmartHome vevéegység memariajabol

Az egyetlen kddot érint6 torlési eljarasrol a vevéegyseg kézikényvében olvashat.
Kikapcsolasi jel kildéséhez csusztassa a LEARN (BETANULAS) kapcsoldt [DEL] (TORLES)
3llasbol [SET] (BEALLITAS) dllasba.
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1. Deschideti senzorul de miscare
Folositi o surubelnita subtire pentru a demonta senzorul de pe rama.

2. Montati bateriile transmitatorului
Introduceti 2x 1,5V AAA baterii alcaline in compartiment.
Polaritatea trebuie sa urmeze simbolurile de pe suport.

3. Alocarea codului la receptorul Trust SmartHome o
Alocati transmitatorul la memoria uneia sau mai multor receptoare glisand butonul LEARN (INVATARE)
de la pozitia [DEL] (Stergere) la [SET] (Setare) pentru a trimite un semnal de Pornire. Cititi manualul
receptorului pentru procedura de invatare a codului.

4. Setarea sensibilitatii la lumina

Glisati butonul [#%] pentru a selecta 1din cele 3 niveluri de sensibilitate. [H]: Senzorul este activ tot
timpul. [M]: Senzorul este activ cand lumina este mai scazuta de 20 lux (dupa masa tarziu).

[L]: Senzorul este activ cand lumina este mai scazuta de 10 lux (seara tarziu). Daca doriti sa comandati
o sonerie ACDB-6500C, selectati intotdeauna [H].

5. Setarea temporizarii de oprire
Cand nu mai este detectata nicio miscare, transmitatorul trimite automat un semnal de Oprire,
dupa 5 secunde sau 1/5/10 minute.

6. Setarea razei de detectie
Glisati butonul [O] pentru a selecta 1din cele 3 raze de detectare.

[IM]: 1-3 metri

[3M]: 1-5 metri
[6M]: 1-7 metri
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7. Setarea unghiului de detectie

Unghiul de detectie orizontala a senzorului este de maxim 80° si minim 20°.

Indepartati, repozmonatl sau ajustati ecranele de plastic pentru a ajusta unghiul de detectie.
Apoi, fixati transmitatorul folosind suruburi sau banda dublu-adeziva.

. Fixarea transmitatorului cu ajutorul suruburilor

Insurubatl baza senzorului de rn|5care fara fir pe o suprafata plana cum ar fi un perete.
. Presati rama inapoi pe baza apoi impingeti senzorul pe rama.
. Senzorul necesita 30 de secunde pentru analiza mediului inainte de fi operational.

[WENESY.")

. Fixarea transmitatorului cu ajutorul benzii dublu-adezive.
Aplicati banda dublu-adeziva pe spatele carcasei senzorului de miscare fara fir.
. Lipiti senzorul de miscare fara fir pe o suprafata plana cum ar fi un dulap.
. Senzorul necesitd 30 de secunde pentru analiza mediului inainte de fi operational.

[WENESRT.)

10. Stergerea codului din memoria receptorului Trust SmartHome
Cititi manualul receptorului pentru procedura de stergere a unui singur cod. Glisati butonul LEARN
(Invatare) din pozitia [SET] (Setare) |a pozitia [DEL] (Stergere)pentru a trimite un semnal de Oprire.
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1. OTBapﬂHe Ha CeH30pa 3a ABUXXeHue
W3nonaBaiite TbHKa OTBEPTKa, 3a Aa OTAenuTe CeH3opa OT pamMmkara.

2. MoHTMpaHe Ha 6aTepuuTe Ha NpepaBaTens
MocTaBeTe 2 6p. ankanHu 6atepum AAA 1,5 V B oTaenexusTa 3a 6atepun.
MonsipHocTTa 1 TpsibBa @ OTroBapsi Ha CUMBONIUTE BbPXY AbpXaTens.

3. 3apaBaHe Ha koA Ha npueMHuK Trust SmartHome

3apalite T031 NpefjaBaTen B MaMeTTa Ha eAUH WU HSIKOMKO NPUeMHMKa, KaTo MiTb3HETE NpeBKIoYBaTens
LEARN (O6yyenue) ot nosuuus [DEL] Ha [SET] (HacTpoviBare), 3a Aa usnpatute curtan ON (Bkn.).
MpoyeTeTe B pbKOBOACTBOTO Ha NpUEMHYKa obyunTenHaTa npouenypa 3a koga.

4. 3apaBaHe Ha CBeTNOYyBCTBUTENHOCTTa

Mnb3HeTe npeBkntoyBaTens [£], 3a Aa usbepete 1 oT 3-Te HUBaA Ha CBETNOYyBCTBUTENHOCTTA. [H]:
CeH3opbT e BuHarM aktueeH. [M]: CeH30pbT e akTUBeH, KoraTo sipkocTTa Ha okonHaTa cpepa e noa
20 lux (kbceH cnepoben). [L]: CeH30pbT e akTUBEH, KoraTto pkocTTa Ha okonHata cpefa e nog 10 lux
(kbcHa Beyep). AKo vckaTe fa ynpaensiBate 3BbHel ¢ menoaun ACDB-6500C, BuHaru usbupante [H].

5. 3a.anaHe Ha 3aKbCHeHue nNpu U3KnrvBaHe
KoraTo npenaeatensT npectaHe Aa AeTekTUpa ABWXKEHWE, TOW u3npalua asTomatnyHo curdan OFF (M3kn.)
cnen 5 cekyHam unu cneg 1/5/10 MUHYTW.

6. 3apaBaHe Ha AvMana3oHa Ha geTeKkTupaHe
Mnb3Hete npeskntousatens [O], 3a Aa nsbepete 1 oT 3-Te AranasoHa Ha AeTeKTUpaHe.

[1M]: 1-3 meTpa

[3M]: 1-5 meTpa
[6M]: 1-7 meTpa
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7. 3apaBaHe Ha brbna Ha AeTekTupaHe

‘brenbT Ha XOPU3OHTaNHO AeTeKTUpaHe Ha ceH3opa e Makcumym 80° u MuHumym 20°.

Csarnete, NpemMecTeTe UNu perynupaiTe pasMepa Ha nnacTMacoBUTE ekpaHu, 3a fa perynvpare brbna Ha
nAetekTupaHe. Creq ToBa 3akpeneTe npefasaTens NnocpecTBOM BUHTOBE WM ABOVHO 3anensalla neHTa.

8. 3aernBaHe Ha npegaBaTtensa nocpeacrsomM BUHTOBE
1. B3aBUHTETE OCHOBATa Ha BEIKMYHUS CEH30P 3a [BIKEHNE KbM MII0CKa MOBBLPXHOCT,
Harnpumep KbM CTeHa.
HatucHeTe pamkaTa o6paTHO KbM OCHOBATa M HaTUCHETE CeH30pa KbM pamMKaTa.
. CeH3opbT ce Hyxzaae oT 30 cekyHau, 3a Aa aHanusupa okornHaTta cpea,
npeav Aa ctaHe paboTocnocobeH.

N

. 3aernBaHe Ha npegaBaTtensa nocpeacTrsom ABOWHO 3arnenBaiia neHra
MocTaBeTe ABOIIHO 3anenBallara neHTa Ha rbpba Ha GE3KNYHIS CEH30p 3a ABMXEHME.

. Banenete 6e3XNYHWSI CEH30P 3a ABMXEHUE KbM NIocka NOBbPXHOCT, HaNpumep KbM LKkad.

. CeH30pbT ce Hyxxaae oT 30 CekyHAy, 3a Aa aHanM3upa okorHara cpeaa,

npeau Aa craHe paboTocnoco6eH.

WN = ©

10. U3TpuBaHe Ha koA OT NnameTTa Ha npueMHuk Trust SmartHome
MpoyeTeTe B pbKOBOACTBOTO Ha NPUEMHIMKa NpoLieaypaTa 3a U3TpUBaHe Ha OTAenNeH Koa.
Mnb3Hete npeskniouBatens LEARN (O6yyeHue) ot nosuums [SET] (HacTtpoiisaHe)Ha [DEL] ,
3a fa usnparute curian OFF (M3kn.).
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1. Avolypa Tou aiocnTipa kivnong
MNa va agaipéoeTte Tov aloBnTipa atrd To TAicIo, XPNOIPOTIOIROTE éva AeTTTd KatoaBidl.

2. EyKatdoTaon PIrarapiwy TTopuTrou
TomroBeTroTe 2 aAkaAIkéG prraTapieg 1,5 Volt AAA OTIG BrKEG TWV PTTOTOPIWV.
H TroAik&TNT TTPETTEN VA QVTIOTOIXE OTA UHBOA TNG BRKNG.

3. Ekxwpnon kwdikoU ot 5éktn Trust SmartHome

EkXwpARoTe QuUTOV TOV TTOUTTIO OTN HVAKN €VOG 1) TIOAMDV JEKTWY, oUPOVTAG TO SIAKOTITN EKUEONONG aTrd
Tn 6¢on [DEL] oTn B¢on [SET], yia va amooTeileTe éva ofpa evepyotroinong (ON). MNa tn diadikacia
€KUAEBNONG kWdIKOU, dIaPBACTE TO £yXEIPIBIO XPiONG TOU BEKTN.

4. PUBuion guaiodnoiag ewrog

MNa va emAégeTe 1 amd Ta 3 emimeda euaioBnoiog ewTtdg, oUpeTe To dlakdTT [£+]. [H]: O aiobnTrpag eivai

TavTa evepyog. [M]: O aioBnripag eival evepydg OTav n wTeIVOTNTA Tou TTEPIBAAAOVTOG gival AlydTepn aTTd @
20 lux (apyd 1o amméyeupa). [L]: O aioBnTrpag eival evepydg 6Tav n QWTEIVOTNTA Tou TrEPIBAAAOVTOG ival

Aiyétepn atmd 10 lux (apyd 1o Bpddu). Av BéAeTe va xeIpideaTe To kKoudouvi ACDB-6500C, eTTIAEyeTE TTAVTA

N puBuion [H].

5. OpIoP6G KABUOTEPNONG ATTEVEPYOTTOINGNG
‘Ortav dev avixveuetal TTAEOV Kivnon, o TTOPTTOG atroaTéAAEl auTdpaTa £va orjpa atrevepyotroinang (OFF)
pETG a1 5 deuTepOAeTITa 1) PETG 16 1/5/10 AeTTTd.

6. Opiopog euBéAeiag avixveuong
Mo va emAéCeTe 1 a6 TIg 3 epPéAcieg avixveuong, oUpeTe To dlakoTTn [O]

[1M]: 1-3 péTpa

[3M]: 1-5 pétpa
[6M]: 1-7 pétpa
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7. Opiop6G ywviag avixveuong

H opigévTia ywvia avixveuong Tou aioBnTripa kupaivetal ammoé 80° £éwg 20°.

MNa va aAAGgeTe TN ywvia avixveuong, a@aipéaTe, ETTAVOTOTTIOBETAOTE f} TTPOCAPHOOTE TO PEYEBOG TV
TTAQOTIKWYV TITEPUYIWV. ZTn GUVEXEID, OTEPEWOTE TOV TIOUTTO He Bideg i} e KOAANTIKN Talvia SITTARG 6Yng.

. ZTEPEWOT) TOU TTOUTTOU U Bideg

. Bidwarte T Bdon Tou aoUppaTou aioBNTAPA Kivnong o€ PIa TTITTESN ETTIPAVEIQ, TT.X. OE VAV TOIXO.

. MéaTe 10 TTAGICI0 WOTE VA PTTEI TN BACT TOU KAl TTIECTE TOV AIOBNTAPA WOTE Va UTTEI GTO TTAQICIO.

. Na va ptropéoel va Aeitoupynoel o aioBnTrpag, xpeiddovtal 30 SeUTEPOAETTTA TIPOKEIPEVOU VO
TIpayuarotroinBei avdAuon Tou TrepIBAAAOVTOG.

WN =00

. ZTEPEWOT TOU TTOPTTOU JE KOAANTIKA Tauvia SITARg 6yng

. ATTAWGOTE KOAANTIKA Taivia SITTARG dYng OTo TTioW PEPOG TOU GCUPUATOU aIoBNTApa Kivnong.

. KoAAjoTe Tov acUppato aiobnTripa Kivnong o€ pia £TTITEDN ETTIQAVEIQ, TT.X. O€ £Va VIOUAATTI.

. Na va prropéoel va Aeitoupyroel o aiobnTripag, XpelddovTal 30 deuTePOAETITA TTPOKEIPEVOU VO
TpayparotroinBei avaAuon Tou TepIBEAAOVTOG.

WN = ©

10. Aiaypa@n KwdIKoU a1ré Tn uvAun Tou 8éktn Trust SmartHome

MNa n diadikacia diaypa@rg evog KwdikoU, SIaBAoTE To eyxeIpidio Xpriong Tou dékTn. Ma va atmooTeileTe
éva orjpa atrevepyotroinang (OFF), oupete To dlakéTTn ekpddnong (LEARN) até tn 6¢on [SET]

otn 6¢on [DEL].
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1. Hareket sensériini acin
Sensorl cerceveden ayirmak icin ince tornavida kullanin.

2. Verici pillerini yerlestirin
2 adet 1.5V AAA alkalin pili, pil bélmesine yerlestirin. Kutuplar b6lmedeki simgelere uygun olmalidir.

3. Trust SmartHome alicisina kod atayin
ACIK sinyali gndermek icin OGRENME anahtarini [DEL]'den [SET] konumuna getirerek, bu vericiyi bir
veya daha fazla alicinin bellegine atayin. Kod 6grenme prosedurd icin alici kilavuzunu okuyun.

4. Isik hassasiyetini ayarlayin

351k hassasiyeti seviyesinden Tini se¢gmek icin [#¢] anahtarini kaydirin. [Y]: Sensor her zaman aktiftir.
[0]: Ortam parlakligi 20 luks altina indiginde (aksama dogru) sensor aktif hale gecer. [D]: Ortam
parlakligi 10 [Uks altina indiginde (aksam geg saatler) sensor aktif hale gecer. ACDB-6500C zilini
kumanda etmek isterseniz, her zaman [Y] secin.

5. Kapama gecikmesini ayarlayin
Baska hareket algilanmadiginda, verici 5 saniye sonra veya 1/5/10 dakika sonra otomatik olarak KAPALI
sinyali gonderir.

6. Algilama menzilini ayarlayin
3 algilama menzilinden 7ini secmek icin [O] anahtarini kaydirin.

[IM]: 1-3 metre
[3M]: 1-5 metre
[6M]: 1-7 metre

7. Algilama acisini ayarlayin

Sensorln yatay algilama acgisi maksimum 80° ve minimum 20°dir. Algilama acisini degistirmek icin
plastik ekranlari kaldirin, yeniden yerlestirin veya boyutunu ayarlayin. Ardindan, vericiyi vidalar veya cift
tarafli bant kullanarak tutturun.

37

(O]



®

AWST-6000 WIRELESS MOTION SENSOR QI

. Vericiyi vidalarla tutturun
Kablosuz hareket sens6rintn tabanini duvar gibi duz bir yizeye vidalayin.
. Cerceveyi tabana bastirin ve sensérl cerceveye bastirin.
. Sensoérun ¢alismaya baslamadan 6nce ortami analiz etmesi icin 30 saniye gegmesi gerekir.

W~

. Vericiyi cift tarafli bant kullanarak tutturun
Kablosuz hareket sensériintn arkasina ift tarafli bandi yapistirin.
. Kablosuz hareket sensérint dolap gibi duz bir ylzeye yapistirin.
. Sensorun ¢alismaya baslamadan 6nce ortami analiz etmesi icin 30 saniye gegmesi gerekir.

[WENESRT.)

10. Trust SmartHome alic1 bellegindeki kodu silin »
Tek kod silme proseduru igin alici kilavuzunu okuyun. KAPALI sinyali gondermek icin OGRENME
anahtarini [SET] konumundan [DEL] konumuna getirin.
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1. OTKpoMTEe AaTHYMK OBUXKEHUS
Mcnonb3yiiTe TOHKY0 OTBEPTKY, YTOBbI CHSATb AATUYMK C pambl.

2. YctaHoBUTE AKKyMyInATOpHbIe 6a'rapeu B nepeaaTtyunk
MomecTtuTe 2 LWenoyHble akkymynstopHble 6atapeun AAA 1,5 B B 6aTapeliHble oTceku.
nOJ'IﬂpHOCTb A0IKHa coBnagatb C CUMBONaMK, yKasdaHHbIMU Ha epxaTene.

3. HasHaubTe kop npuemHuky Trust SmartHome

3aHecuTe aHHbI NepeaaTyiuk B NamsiTb OAHOMO U3 HECKOMbKMX MPUEMHUKOB, NEPEMEeCcTUB
nepekntoyatens LEARN n3 nonoxexus [DEL] B nonoxexue [SET] ans nepeaayun curHana BKIKOYEHUS.
J[Ans nonyyexus ceeeHnin o npoleaype onpeaeneHns koga npoyTuTe pykoBoACTBO AN NPUEMHMKA.

4. YcTaHOBUTE CBETOYYBCTBUTENBHOCTH

CaBvHbTe Nepekntoyatens [£¥], 4Tobbl BbIGpaTh 1 13 3 ypoBHel cBeTouyBCTBUTENBHOCTW. [H]: AaTunk
Bceraa aktueeH. [M]: [laTuvk akTuBeH nNpw sipkocTu cpeabl MeHee 20 MoK (MpeaBeyepHee Bpemsi).

[L]: AaTunk akTMBEH Npw sipkocTu cpeabl MeHee 10 ntoke (No3aHuii Bevep). Ecnu Tpebyertcs ynpaenste
3BoHKoM ACDB-6500C, Bceraa Bbibupaiite HacTpoiiky [H].

5. YcTaHOBUTe 3afiepXKy BbIKINIOYEHUs
Kor,u,a AOBWXEeHUs 6Gonblue He oﬁHapy)KeHo, nepegaTyvk aBToMaTU4eckn nepefaeT CUrHasn OTKniYeHus
yepes 5 cekyHa unm 1/5/10 MUHyT.

6. YcTaHOBMUTE OB6nacTb 0GHapyxeHUs
CppvHbTe nepekntodatens [O], 4Tobbl BbIGpaTh 1 13 3 obnactein oGHapyXeHws.

[1M]: 1-3 meTpa

[3M]: 1-5 meTpoB
[6M]: 1-7 meTpoB
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7. YcTaHoBKa yrna o6HapyxeHus

Fopu3oHTanbHbIN yron obHapyXeHusa Ans garyvka coctaBnseT Makcumym 80° u MuHumym 20°.

CHUMUTE, N3MEHUTE MONOXEHUE UIN OTPErYNUPYINTE pasMmep NnacTUKOBbIX 9KPAHOB Arst USMEHEHWUs! yrna
oBHapyxeHus. 3aTem nNpukpenuTe nepeaaTymk ¢ MOMOLLLIO BUHTOB UMK ABYCTOPOHHEW NEHTbI.

8. anernMTe nepepgaTymk ¢ NOMoOLWbLIO BUHTOB

1. MpukpenuTe BUHTaMM OCHOBaHWe GECNPOBOAHOIO AATHMKa ABMXKEHNS! K NIIOCKOi MOBEPXHOCTH,
Hanpumep cTeHe.

. HaxaTuem BepHuUTe pamy Ha OCHOBaHMe, a 3aTeM HakaTueM BCTaBbTe AaTyuk B pamy.

. Oatumnky Tpebyetcs 30 cekyHa Anst aHanvaa cpefbl, NPexae YeM OH nepenaet B paboyee cocTosiHMeE.

wN

. MpukpenuTe nepepaTyMk c NOMOLLbLIO ABYCTOPOHHEW KNEeNKOW NEeHTbI

. MpuKkpenuTe ABYCTOPOHHIOK KMENKYHO NEHTY K 3afiHel YacTy 6ecrnpoBOAHOMO AaTymka ABUKEHUS.

. MpukpenuTe 6eCNpPOBOAHON AATUMK ABUXEHUS K NIIOCKOW NOBEPXHOCTU, HAMPUMEP K LwKady.

. Oaruuky Tpebyetca 30 cekyHa Ans aHanwaa cpefbl, Npexae YeM OH nepengeT B paboyee COCTOSHME.

WN = ©

10. YpaneHue koga 3 namaTy npueMHuka Trust SmartHome L
Tek kod silme prosediirii igin alici kilavuzunu okuyun. KAPALI sinyali géndermek igin OGRENME
anahtarini [SET] konumundan [DEL] konumuna getirin.
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1. Odprite senzor gibanja
S tankim izvijatem odstranite senzor z okvirja.

2. Namestite baterije oddajnika
V prostor za vgradnjo baterij vstavite 2 1,5-voltni alkalni bateriji AAA.
Polariteta se mora ujemati s simboli na drzalu.

3. Dodelite kodo sprejemniku Trust SmartHome

Dodelite ta oddajnik pomnilniku enega ali vet sprejemnikov tako, da stikalo za programiranje LEARN
potisnete iz poloZaja [DEL] na poloZaj [SET] in posljete signal za VKLOP. Za postopek programiranja
kode preberite prirocnik sprejemnika.

4.Nastavitev obcutljivost luci

Potisnite stikalo [%], da izberete 1 od 3 stopenj obcutljivosti luci. [H]: Senzor je vedno aktiven.

[M]: Senzor je aktiven, Ce je svetloba okolja manja od 20 lux (pozno popoldne). [L]: Senzor je aktiven,
e je svetloba okolja manjsa od 10 lux (pozno zvecer). Ce Zelite nadzirati zvonjenje ACDB-6500C,
vedno izberite [H].

5. Nastavite zakasnitev izklopa
Ko gibanje vect ni zaznano, oddajnik po 5 sekundah ali 1/5/10 minutah samodejno
poslje signal za IZKLOP.

6. Nastavite obmocje zaznavanja
Potisnite stikalo [], da izberete 1 od 3 obmotij zaznavanja.

[IM]: 1-3 metri

[3M]: 1-5 metrov
[6M]: 1-7 metrov

a1
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7. Nastavite kot zaznavanja

Vodoravni kot zaznavanja senzorja je najvec 80° in najmanj 20°. Odstranite, prestavite ali prilagodite
velikost plasti¢nih zaslonov, da prilagodite kot zaznavanja. Nato z vijaki ali obojestranskim lepilnim
trakom pritrdite oddajnik.

. 0ddajnik pritrdite z vijaki

Privijte podstavek brezzicnega senzorja gibanja na plosko povrsino, kot je npr. stena.
. Pritisnite okvir nazaj na podstavek in potisnite senzor v okvir.
. Senzor potrebuje 30 sekund, da analizira svoje okolje, preden zacne delovati.

[WENESY.")

. Pritrdite oddajnik z obojestranskim lepilnim trakom

Na zadnjo stran brezzitnega senzorja gibanja prilepite obojestranski lepilni trak.
. Prilepite brezzi¢ni senzor gibanja na plosko povrsino, kot je npr. omara.
. Senzor potrebuje 30 sekund, da analizira svoje okolje, preden zacne delovati.

[WENESRT.)

10. Izbrisite kodo iz pomnilnika sprejemnika Trust SmartHome
Za postopek brisanja posamezne kode preberite prirocnik sprejemnika. Potisnite stikalo za
programiranje LEARN iz polozaja [SET] na [DEL], da posljete signal za IZKLOP.
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1. Otvorite senzor pokreta
Koristite se tankim odvijatem da biste odvojili senzor od okvira.

2. Postavite baterije odasiljaca
U pretince za baterije postavite 2 x alkalijske baterije tipa AAA od 1,5 V.
Polarnost mora odgovarati simbolima na drzacu.

3. Dodijelite kod prijamniku Trust SmartHome

Dodijelite odasiljac memoriji jednog ili vise prijamnika pomicanjem prekidaca LEARN (Ucenje) s [DEL]
(Brisanje) na [SET] (Postavljanje) da biste poslali signal ON (Uklj.). Procitajte prirucnik prijamnika za
postupak ucenja koda.

4.Postavite osjetljivost na svjetlo

Pomaknite prekidac [#*] da biste odabrali 1 od 3 razine osjetljivosti na svjetlo. [H]: Senzor je uvijek
aktivan. [M]: Senzor je aktivan kada je osvjetljenje okoline manje od 20 Ix (kasno poslijepodne).
[L]: Senzor je aktivan kada je osvjetljenje okoline manje od 10 Ix (kasna vecer). Ako zelite upravljati
zvonom ACDB-6500C, uvijek odaberite [H].

5. Postavite odgodu iskljucivanja
Kada vise nije otkriveno pokretanje, odasiljat ¢e automatski poslati signal OFF (Isklj.)
nakon 5 sekundi ili 1/5/10 minuta.

6. Postavite domet otkrivanja
Pomaknite prekidac [Q] da biste odabrali 1 od 3 dometa otkrivanja.

[IM]: 1 - 3 metra

[3M]: 1- 5 metara
[6M]: 1-7 metara
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7. Postavite kut otkrivanja

Vodoravni kut otkrivanja senzora je maksimalno 80 ° i minimalno 20 °.

Uklonite, promijenite polozaj ili prilagodite velitinu plasti¢nih zaslona da biste promijenili kut otkrivanja.
Zatim pricvrstite odasilja¢ uz pomoc vijaka ili obostrano ljepljive trake.

. Pricvrstite odasilja¢ uz pomoc¢ vijaka
Uz pomoc vijaka pricvrstite osnovu bezitnog senzora pokreta na ravnu povrsinu, npr. zid.
. Pritisnite okvir nazad na osnovu i pritisnite senzor u okvir.
. Senzoru je potrebno 30 sekundi da bi analizirao okolinu prije nego $to postane funkcionalan.

[WENESY.")

. Pricvrstite odasiljac uz pomo¢ obostrano ljepljive trake
Stavite obostrano ljepljivu traku na pozadinu bezitnog senzora pokreta.
. Prilijepite bezi¢ni senzor pokreta na ravnu povrsinu, npr. ormar.
. Senzoru je potrebno 30 sekundi da bi analizirao okolinu prije nego $to postane funkcionalan.

[WENESRT.)

10. Izbrisite kod iz memorije prijamnika Trust SmartHome
Protitajte priru¢nik prijamnika za postupak brisanja jednog koda. Pomaknite prekida¢ LEARN (Ucenje)
sa [SET] (Postavljanje) na [DEL] (Brisanje) da biste poslali signal OFF (Isklj.).

a4
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1. BiakputTa AaT4ymnka pyxy
Bin'enHanTe aatyuk Big KOpnycy 3a AOMOMOrOK TOHKOT BUKPYTKU.

2. YcTaHOBReHHs 6aTapei y nepeaaBay
YcTaHoBiTh 2 nyxHi 6atapei AAA 3 Hanpyroto 1,5 B y BigaineHHs ans 6artapei.
MonsapHiCTb Mae BiANOBIAaTU CUMBONAM Ha TpUMadi.

3. MpusHayeHHs koay Ansa npuinmaya Trust SmartHome

Mpu3HayTe Lel NnepefaBady y naMm’siTb oAHOro abo Kinbkox npuitMadie. [1ns Lboro nepemicTiTb nepemmukay
LEARN (HABYAHHSI) 3 nonoxenHs [DEL] (BUOATUTW) y nonoxerns [SET] (YCTAHOBUTM),

Wo6 HagicnaTtv curHan yBiMkHeHHs. MpoLeaypy AoAaBaHHs KoAiB nepefaBadis onMcaHo

B NOCIBGHVKY npuiimaya.

4. YcTaHOBNEHHA CBITNOYYTNUBOCTI

MepemicTiTe Nepemukay [£#], wWob BGpaTH oauH i3 3 piBHiB caiTnoYyTNMBOCTI: [H] — AaTymMk 3aBxan
aKTUBHUN; [M] — AaTymK aKTUBHWUI, KON ACKPAaBICTb HABKONWULLHLOMO OCBITNIEHHA MEHLUa Hix 20 NiokciB
(nounHae cyTeHiTh); [L] — AaT4MK aKTUBHUI, KON SCKPaBiCTb HABKONMULLHBOTO OCBITNEHHS MeHLwa Hix 10
NHOKCIB (Mi3Hil Bevip). LLlo6 kepyBaTu npuitmadem curiany assiHka ACDB-6500C, 3asxau Bubupaiite [H].

5. HanawTtyBaHHA BUMKHEHHS 3 BiAKNafAeHHAM
ﬂKLLlO pyx GinbLue He BUABNSAETLCA, Nepegasay aBTOMaTtU4HO HaAcunae cMrHan BUMKHEHHA nicnsi neBHOro
nepioay yacy: 5 ¢, 1 x8., 5 x8. 41 10 xB.

6. HanawTtyBaHHA Aiana3oHy BUSIBNEHHA
MepemicTite nepemukad [Q], WwWob BubpaTi 1 i3 3 gianasoHis BUSBNEHHS.

[1M]: 1-3 meTpu

[3M]: 1-5 meTpiB
[6M]: 1-7 meTpiB
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7. HanawTtyBaHHA KyTa BUABNEHHSA

Fopu3oHTanbHUIA KyT BUSIBNEHHS AaTyvka Moxe mMaTu 3Ha4yeHHs Big 20° go 80°.

3HiMiTb, NepeMmicTiTb NnacT1KoBi ekpaHu abo BigperyntonTe iXHin po3mip, Wob HanawTyBaT KyT
BusiBMeHHs. NoTimM NpukpiniTe Nnepeaasay 3a JOMOMOTO rBUHTIB @60 ABOCTOPOHHBOT KMENKOT CTPIYKM.

. MpukpinneHHA nepegaBaya 3a 4ONOMOroK rBUHTIB
. MpwrenHTITL OCHOBY 6€3POTOBOTO AaTuMKa PyXy [0 MIOCKOT NOBEPXHi, HANPUKNag, A0 CTiHW.
. Hacagitb kopnyc Ha3af Ha OCHOBY Ta BCTaBTe AATUMK Y KOpnyc.
. Oaruuky 3Hapo6uTbest 30 cekyHA, Wob npoaHanisyBaTyi HAaBKOMMULLHE CEPEAOBHLLE.
Micns uboro BiH NepexoanTb y pobounin pexum.

WN =00

. MpukpinneHHA nepegaBaya 3a AONOMOroK ABOCTOPOHHLOT KIEUKOI CTPiYKM
. MpwKpiniTe ABOCTOPOHHIO KNENKY CTPIYKY A0 3aHbOI NaHeni 6e3npoToBOro Aaryuka pyxy.
. MpukneiiTe 6e30pOTOBWIA 4ATUYMK PYXy A0 NIOCKOI NOBEPXHi, Hanpuknag Ao wadw.
. Oaruuky 3Hapo6uTbest 30 cekyHA, Wo6 npoaHanisyBaTyi HAaBKOMWLLHE CEPEAOBHLLE.
Micns uboro BiH NepexoanTb y pobounin pexum.

WN = ©

10. BupaneHHs koay 3 nam’siTi npuiimaya Trust SmartHome

Mpoueaypy BUAaNeHHs ogHoOro Koy onncaHo B nocibHuky npuitmada. LLlo6 HapicnaTtv curHan BUMKHEHHS,
nepemicTitb nepemvkad LEARN (HABYAHHSA) 3 nonoxeHHs [SET] (YCTAHOBUTW)

y nonoxeHHs [DEL] (BUOATNINTW).
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